

3-17-2016

State v. Herod Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43108

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Herod Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43108" (2016). *Not Reported*. 2315.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/2315

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUE	4
ARGUMENT	5
Herod Has Failed To Show An Abuse Of Discretion Because The Challenged Testimony Was Admissible Evidence Relevant To Credibility And Not An Inadmissible Opinion That A Witness Was Telling The Truth	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review	6
C. Nurse Ortega Did Not Provide An Inadmissible Opinion On The Truth Of T.W.'s And A.M.'s Statements	6
D. Any Error Is Necessarily Harmless	9
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Arizona v. Fulminante</u> , 499 U.S. 279 (1991)	9
<u>Chapman v. California</u> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967)	9
<u>Deck v. Missouri</u> , 544 U.S. 622 (2005)	9
<u>Delaware v. Van Arsdall</u> , 475 U.S. 673 (1986)	9
<u>Kuhn v. Coldwell Banker Landmark, Inc.</u> , 150 Idaho 240, 245 P.3d 992 (2010)	6
<u>Neder v. United States</u> , 527 U.S. 1 (1999)	10
<u>Premo v. Moore</u> , 562 U.S. 115 (2011)	9, 10
<u>State v. Allen</u> , 123 Idaho 880, 85 P.2d 625 (Ct. App. 1993)	6
<u>State v. Almaraz</u> , 154 Idaho 584, 301 P.3d 242 (2011)	7
<u>State v. Arrasmith</u> , 132 Idaho 33, 966 P.2d 33 (Ct. App. 1998)	6
<u>State v. Blackstead</u> , 126 Idaho 14, 878 P.2d 188 (Ct. App. 1994)	8, 9, 11
<u>State v. Critchfield</u> , 153 Idaho 680, 290 P.3d 1272 (Ct. App. 2012)	7
<u>State v. Dutt</u> , 139 Idaho 99, 73 P.3d 112 (Ct. App. 2003)	8
<u>State v. Hester</u> , 114 Idaho 688, 760 P.2d 27 (1988)	6
<u>State v. Joslin</u> , 145 Idaho 75, 175 P.3d 764 (2007)	6
<u>State v. Konechny</u> , 134 Idaho 410, 3 P.3d 535 (Ct. App. 2000)	6
<u>State v. Lindsey</u> , 115 Idaho 184, 765 P.2d 695 (Ct. App. 1988)	10
<u>State v. Parton</u> , 154 Idaho 558, 300 P.3d 1046 (2013)	6
<u>State v. Perry</u> , 139 Idaho 520, 81 P.3d 1230 (2003)	6
<u>State v. Phillips</u> , 123 Idaho 178, 845 P.2d 1211 (1992)	10

RULES

I.R.E. 702.....6
